TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Business Entity Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milliken Acquisition Corp.		01/13/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milliken Valve, LLC
Street Address:	500 W. Eldorado Street
City:	Decatur
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62522
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2723635	MILLCENTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 343-2278

Email: kimberly.saltrick@hmw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Saltrick

Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4052178-2935
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly B. Saltrick
Signature:	/Kimberly B. Saltrick/
Date:	04/11/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0897

900046336

Total Attachments: 5 source=BOA Milliken Conversion#page1.tif source=BOA Milliken Conversion#page2.tif source=BOA Milliken Conversion#page3.tif source=BOA Milliken Conversion#page4.tif source=BOA Milliken Conversion#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0898



PAGE .

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MILLIKEN ACQUISITION CORP." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"MILLIKEN ACQUISITION CORP." TO "MILLIKEN VALVE, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 11:48
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3615102 8100V

060085612

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4485863

DATE: 01-30-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0899

MILLIKEN ACQUISITION CORP.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the effective time of this Certificate of Conversion is Milliken Acquisition Corp.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State is January 22, 2003.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is hereby being converted is Milliken Valve, LLC.
- 4. The effective time and date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be as of 11:59 p.m. on January 30, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 27th day of January, 2006.

MILLIKEN ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: Mary Li

Title: Vice President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:58 AM 01/30/2006
FILED 11:48 AM 01/30/2006
SRV 060085612 - 3615102 FILE

QBMKE\5844625.1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Title	Registration Nmber	Class	Status	Filed	Serial #	Issued	Renewal	
Milliken Valve, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly Milliken Acquisition								
Corp., a Delaware cor MILLCENTRIC	poration) 2723635	6 A	Active	3/18/2002	76384581	6/10/2003	6/10/2013	

(Filing Fees: \$40.00)

C745373.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0901

EXHIBIT B

Patents and Patent Applications

None.

C745373.2

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/11/2006 REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0902